
TABLE 14 -- U.S. IMPORTS: SELECTED OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 

FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 
2000 2001 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 

1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 
OILSEEDS 

FLAXSEED 13,527 4,554 54,527 11,198 
PEANUTS1 129 0 4,523 6,188 
RAPESEED 18,950 15,070 77,899 40,808 
SOYBEANS 9,204 7,985 49,572 43,115 
SUNFLOWERSEED 3,910 5,082 20,438 30,523 
OTHER 20,371 1,876 65,329 30,193 

TOTAL 66,091 34,567 272,288 162,025 

PROTEIN MEALS 106,406 120,176 490,903 578,648 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 889 2,916 6,843 10,096 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 1,125 1,178 6,338 6,248 

EDIBLE OILS 
PALM 
COCONUT 
PALM KERNEL2 

OLIVE 
RAPESEED 
SOYBEAN 
OTHER 

TOTAL 

17,760 
26,487 
20,371 
13,207 
38,733 

2,474 
1,587 

120,619 

19,220 
73,352 
18,019 
16,487 
39,439 

2,433 
2,976 

171,926 

73,712 78,567 
151,884 260,213 

86,632 82,769 
66,791 84,377 

224,105 224,007 
15,765 13,382 
15,699 33,990 

634,588 777,305 

INEDIBLE OILS 
CASTOR 
TUNG 
LINSEED 

TOTAL 

85 
100 
564 

749 

1,127 
156 
152 

1,435 

14,715 
1,689 
2,613 

19,017 

17,970 
9,375 
2,166 

29,511 

PEANUT BUTTER 

OTHER OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

TOTAL OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

1,227 

23,924 

321,030 

2,191 

21,422 

355,811 

6,481 

89,819 

1,526,277 

10,102 

98,267 

1,672,202 

FISH OIL 
FISHMEAL 

691 
1,853 

953 
2,305 

2,916 
13,382 

3,798 
15,332 

SOURCE: APRIL 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

1INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

2INCLUDES SMALL AMOUNTS OF BABASSU OIL. 

FAS:COTS: MAY 2001 



TABLE 15 -- U.S. IMPORTS: SELECTED OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 

FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 
2000 2001 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 

1999/2000 2000/2001 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS 

FLAXSEED 2,893 1,033 12,032 3,522 
PEANUTS 123 0 3,984 5,866 
RAPESEED 3,260 2,623 14,648 6,599 
SOYBEANS 2,401 2,024 11,620 10,605 
SUNFLOWERSEED 1,070 1,217 5,560 7,806 
OTHER 2,601 1,445 8,278 8,175 

TOTAL 12,348 8,342 56,122 42,573 

PROTEIN MEALS 12,319 12,568 56,383 68,595 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 80 269 712 847 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 319 315 1,414 1,587 

EDIBLE OILS 
PALM 
COCONUT 
PALM KERNEL1 

OLIVE 
RAPESEED 
SOYBEAN 
OTHER 

TOTAL 

5,237 
20,496 
14,162 
30,523 
17,210 

1,200 
3,176 

92,004 

6,359 
24,560 

7,887 
30,531 
14,412 

974 
3,640 

88,363 

24,158 24,682 
108,623 102,861 

59,431 40,040 
158,240 160,970 
104,808 85,735 

7,819 5,818 
20,870 32,473 

483,949 452,579 

INEDIBLE OILS 
CASTOR 
TUNG 
LINSEED 

TOTAL 

129 
83 

789 

1,001 

744 
122 
357 

1,223 

14,360 
1,507 
3,161 

19,029 

13,994 
1,563 
3,168 

18,726 

PEANUT BUTTER 

OTHER OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

TOTAL OILSEEDS & PRODUCTS 

1,858 

212,906 

332,834 

3,309 

352,579 

466,968 

9,983 

1,087,209 

1,714,800 

15,330 

1,213,007 

1,813,245 

FISH OIL 
FISHMEAL 

1,473 
939 

1,441 
1,181 

6,380 
6,600 

7,239 
8,019 

SOURCE: APRIL 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES SMALL AMOUNTS OF BABASSU OIL. 

FAS:COTS: MAY 2001 


